

**2015 RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM REGION 2**

**Bid No. 82-18**

Bid Opening September 24, 2018

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Cam-Crete Contracting, Inc.		EJ Smith Construction, LLC		Ratliff Hardscape		Estrada Concrete Co. LLC		Muniz Construction Inc.		West Texas Rebar Placers, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>BASE BID</b>															
1	Remove and Replace - 4" Class "A" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	65000	SF	\$5.65	\$367,250.00	\$5.90	\$383,500.00	\$6.24	\$405,600.00	\$9.00	\$585,000.00	\$7.00	\$455,000.00	\$6.00	\$390,000.00
2	Remove and Replace - 5" Class "A" Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement Including Curb	2600	SF	\$6.75	\$17,550.00	\$7.20	\$18,720.00	\$7.08	\$18,408.00	\$10.00	\$26,000.00	\$8.50	\$22,100.00	\$7.00	\$18,200.00
3	Remove and Replace - 6" Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement Including Curb	500	SF	\$7.75	\$3,875.00	\$21.30	\$10,650.00	\$8.76	\$4,380.00	\$10.50	\$5,250.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
4	Saw, Remove and Dispose of Concrete Street, Driveway, or Alley Pavement Including Curb	13500	SF	\$1.75	\$23,625.00	\$2.40	\$32,400.00	\$3.00	\$40,500.00	\$2.00	\$27,000.00	\$2.00	\$27,000.00	\$3.00	\$40,500.00
5	6" Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Alley Pavement Including Curb	18500	SF	\$5.75	\$106,375.00	\$8.00	\$148,000.00	\$6.24	\$115,440.00	\$10.00	\$185,000.00	\$9.50	\$175,750.00	\$8.00	\$148,000.00
6	6" Class "K", High Early Strength Reinforced Concrete Street, Driveway or Alley Pavement Including Curb	1000	SF	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$12.60	\$12,600.00	\$14.40	\$14,400.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$16.50	\$16,500.00
7	Remove and Replace - 6" Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Curb and 18" Gutter	400	LF	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$24.70	\$9,880.00	\$43.20	\$17,280.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
8	Saw, Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	3000	SF	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.40	\$7,200.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00
9	Barrier Free Ramps - Rehab (Type A-D)	40	EA	\$1,875.00	\$75,000.00	\$1,967.00	\$78,680.00	\$2,160.00	\$86,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$88,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$84,000.00
10	Barrier Free Ramps - Rehab (Types E & F)	10	EA	\$1,875.00	\$18,750.00	\$2,005.90	\$20,059.00	\$1,680.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
11	Barrier Free Ramps - Rehab (Type G-H)	80	EA	\$1,775.00	\$142,000.00	\$1,908.80	\$152,704.00	\$1,920.00	\$153,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$160,000.00
12	Compacted Clean Fill - Furnish and Install	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$220.80	\$11,040.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
13	4" Topsoil with Block Sod To Match Existing	12500	SF	\$1.50	\$18,750.00	\$1.60	\$20,000.00	\$3.00	\$37,500.00	\$2.00	\$25,000.00	\$2.00	\$25,000.00	\$4.00	\$50,000.00
14	Utility / Water Meter Box Adjustment	10	EA	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$137.30	\$1,373.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
15	Remove and Replace Water Meter Box and Adjustment to Grade (Including Meter Box and Lid)	10	EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$597.30	\$5,973.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
16	Water Meter Relocation, up to 1" in size (Including New Meter Box and Lid)	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$648.70	\$6,487.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	Adjust Manhole Lids to Grade	10	EA	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$638.60	\$6,386.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
18	Remove and Replace - 4" Exposed Aggregate Class "A" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk to Match Existing	500	SF	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$16.80	\$8,400.00	\$10.20	\$5,100.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00
19	Remove and Replace - 5" Exposed Aggregate Class "A" Reinforced Concrete Driveway to Match Existing	500	SF	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$17.40	\$8,700.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00
20	Structural Concrete Concrete, Class "C" (Sidewalk Steps and Retaining Wall)	30	CY	\$850.00	\$25,500.00	\$638.50	\$19,155.00	\$900.00	\$27,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$360.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00
21	Milap Stone on Face and Top of Retaining Wall, according to the specifications and details, including all incidentals	50	SFF	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$66.30	\$3,315.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
22	New 4" Class "A" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk - Including Clearing, Excavation, Grading, Backfill and Haul Off	600	SF	\$5.75	\$3,450.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.40	\$3,240.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
23	Sidewalk Curb	350	LF	\$7.00	\$2,450.00	\$17.90	\$6,265.00	\$14.40	\$5,040.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$22.00	\$7,700.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00
24	Sidewalk Lug	450	LF	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$19.10	\$8,595.00	\$21.60	\$9,720.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
25	Mailbox Removal and Replacement, including Post and Box	5	EA	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$482.60	\$2,413.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
26	Brick or Stone Mailbox Removal and Replacement, including Box	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$979.50	\$4,897.50	\$1,440.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
27	Irrigation System Lowering or Relocation	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,194.10	\$5,970.50	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
28	Address Number Replacement	30	EA	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
29	Traffic Control for High Volume Streets (including arrow boards, signs and barricades)	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,307.06	\$26,535.30	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
30	Project signs	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$895.07	\$1,990.14	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
31	Erosion Controls Install, Maintain and Remove	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,775.05	\$1,775.05	\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
32	Construction Contingency	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$1,021,475.00		\$1,138,813.49		\$1,179,988.00		\$1,361,450.00		\$1,199,450.00		\$1,188,350.00
<b>CONTRACTORS BID</b>				SAME		SAME		SAME		SAME		SAME		SAME	


ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Camino Construction LP		Joe Funk Construction		Austin Raymond Construction LLC		AVERAGES	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1	Remove and Replace - 4" Class "A" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	65000	SF	\$8.00	\$520,000.00	\$8.45	\$549,250.00	\$11.50	\$747,500.00	\$7.53	\$489,233.33
2	Remove and Replace - 5" Class "A" Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement Including Curb	2800	SF	\$10.00	\$28,000.00	\$9.10	\$23,660.00	\$10.50	\$27,300.00	\$8.46	\$21,993.11
3	Remove and Replace - 6" Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement Including Curb	500	SF	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.60	\$5,300.00	\$13.50	\$6,750.00	\$11.71	\$5,856.11
4	Saw, Remove and Dispose of Concrete Street, Driveway, or Alley Pavement Including Curb	13500	SF	\$1.56	\$21,060.00	\$3.90	\$52,850.00	\$1.50	\$20,250.00	\$2.35	\$31,665.00
5	6" Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Alley Pavement Including Curb	18500	SF	\$12.00	\$222,000.00	\$9.10	\$168,350.00	\$7.00	\$129,500.00	\$8.40	\$155,379.44
6	6" Class "K", High Early Strength Reinforced Concrete Street, Driveway or Alley Pavement Including Curb	1000	SF	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$11.70	\$11,700.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$15.47	\$15,466.67
7	Remove and Replace - 6" Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Curb and 18" Gutter	400	LF	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$26.00	\$10,400.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$36.88	\$14,751.11
8	Saw, Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	3000	SF	\$1.33	\$3,990.00	\$4.55	\$13,650.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$2.50	\$7,510.00
9	Barrier Free Ramps - Rehab (Type A-D)	40	EA	\$2,700.00	\$108,000.00	\$975.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,914.11	\$76,564.44
10	Barrier Free Ramps - Rehab (Types E & F)	10	EA	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,105.00	\$11,050.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,679.54	\$16,795.44
11	Barrier Free Ramps - Rehab (Type G-H)	80	EA	\$1,800.00	\$144,000.00	\$1,235.00	\$98,800.00	\$950.00	\$76,000.00	\$1,676.53	\$134,122.67
12	Compacted Clean Fill - Furnish and Install	50	CY	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$32.50	\$1,625.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$91.81	\$4,590.56
13	4" Topsoil with Block Sod To Match Existing	12500	SF	\$1.33	\$16,625.00	\$1.69	\$21,125.00	\$2.00	\$25,000.00	\$2.12	\$26,555.56
14	Utility / Water Meter Box Adjustment	10	EA	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,235.00	\$12,350.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$453.59	\$4,535.89
15	Remove and Replace Water Meter Box and Adjustment to Grade (Including Meter Box and Lid)	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$16,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$796.92	\$7,969.22
16	Water Meter Relocation, up to 1" in size (Including New Meter Box and Lid)	10	EA	\$785.00	\$7,850.00	\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,595.97	\$15,959.67
17	Adjust Manhole Lids to Grade	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$16,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$688.18	\$6,881.78
18	Remove and Replace - 4" Exposed Aggregate Class "A" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk to Match Existing	500	SF	\$8.33	\$4,165.00	\$8.45	\$4,225.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$12.09	\$6,043.33
19	Remove and Replace - 5" Exposed Aggregate Class "A" Reinforced Concrete Driveway to Match Existing	500	SF	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$9.75	\$4,875.00	\$13.50	\$6,750.00	\$13.29	\$6,647.22
20	Structural Concrete Concrete, Class "C" (Sidewalk Steps and Retaining Wall)	30	CY	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$455.00	\$13,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$767.06	\$23,011.67
21	Milap Stone on Face and Top of Retaining Wall, according to the specifications and details, including all incidentals	50	SFF	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$45.50	\$2,275.00	\$32.50	\$1,625.00	\$114.26	\$5,712.78
22	New 4" Class "A" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk - Including Clearing, Excavation, Grading, Backfill and Haul Off	600	SF	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.50	\$3,900.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$8.41	\$5,043.33
23	Sidewalk Curb	350	LF	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$23.40	\$8,190.00	\$9.00	\$3,150.00	\$15.97	\$5,588.33
24	Sidewalk Lug	450	LF	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$19.50	\$8,775.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$13.80	\$6,210.00
25	Mailbox Removal and Replacement, including Post and Box	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$845.00	\$4,225.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$484.18	\$2,420.89
26	Brick or Stone Mailbox Removal and Replacement, including Box	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,755.00	\$8,775.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,324.94	\$6,624.72
27	Irrigation System Lowering or Relocation	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,066.01	\$5,330.06
28	Address Number Replacement	30	EA	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$26.00	\$780.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$89.56	\$2,686.67
29	Traffic Control for High Volume Streets (including arrow boards, signs and barricades)	5	EA	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,582.50	\$22,912.50	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,854.40	\$14,271.98
30	Project signs	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,235.00	\$2,470.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$885.56	\$1,771.13
31	Erosion Controls Install, Maintain and Remove	1	LS	\$40,396.00	\$40,396.00	\$36,205.00	\$36,205.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$15,758.45	\$15,758.45
32	Construction Contingency	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>						\$1,386,586.00		\$1,318,167.50		\$1,392,275.00	\$1,242,950.55
<b>CONTRACTORS BID</b>					SAME		SAME		\$1,406,900.00		SAME

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Cam-Crete Contracting, Inc.		EJ Smith Construction, LLC		Ratliff Hardscape		Estrada Concrete Co. LLC		Muniz Construction Inc.		West Texas Rebar Placers, Inc.		
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
<b>BID ALTERNATE No. 1</b>																
A1	Remove and Replace - 4" Class "A" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	8000	SF	\$5.65	\$45,200.00	\$6.00	\$48,000.00	\$6.24	\$49,920.00	\$9.00	\$72,000.00	\$7.00	\$56,000.00	\$7.00	\$56,000.00	
A2	Remove and Replace - 5" Class "A" Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement Including Curb	500	SF	\$6.75	\$3,375.00	\$6.70	\$3,350.00	\$7.08	\$3,540.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.50	\$4,250.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	
A3	Remove and Replace - 6" Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement Including Curb	150	SF	\$7.75	\$1,162.50	\$18.50	\$2,775.00	\$8.76	\$1,314.00	\$10.50	\$1,575.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	
A4	Saw, Remove and Dispose of Concrete Street, Driveway, or Alley Pavement Including Curb	1200	SF	\$1.75	\$2,100.00	\$3.30	\$3,960.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.50	\$5,400.00	
A5	6" Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Alley Pavement Including Curb	2000	SF	\$5.75	\$11,500.00	\$10.80	\$21,600.00	\$6.24	\$12,480.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$9.50	\$19,000.00	\$9.80	\$19,600.00	
A6	Remove and Replace - 6" Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Curb and 18" Gutter	70	LF	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$77.70	\$5,439.00	\$43.20	\$3,024.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	
A7	Saw, Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	400	SF	\$1.75	\$700.00	\$8.40	\$3,360.00	\$2.40	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$3.63	\$1,452.00	
A8	Compacted Clean Fill - Furnish and Install	5	CY	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$295.70	\$1,478.50	\$48.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	
A9	4" Topsoil with Block Sod To Match Existing	3000	SF	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$3.30	\$9,900.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	
A10	Utility, Irrigation or water Meter Box Adjustment	2	EA	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
A11	Remove and Replace Water Meter Box and Adjustment to Grade (Including Meter Box and Lid)	2	EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$801.40	\$1,602.80	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
A12	Water Meter Relocation, up to 1" in size (Including New Meter Box and Lid)	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$817.80	\$1,635.60	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
A13	Adjust Manhole Lids to Grade	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$926.10	\$1,852.20	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	
A14	Structural Concrete, Class "C", including all incidentals (Sidewalks Steps and Retaining Wall)	2	CY	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
A15	Sidewalk Lug	100	LF	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$43.70	\$4,370.00	\$21.60	\$2,160.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	
A16	Irrigation Lowering/Relocation	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
A17	Sidewalk Curb	100	LF	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$38.20	\$3,820.00	\$14.40	\$1,440.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	
A18	Traffic Control for High Volume Streets (including arrow boards, signs and barricades)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,301.10	\$10,602.20	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	
A19	Erosion Controls Install, Maintain and Remove	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
<b>TOTAL BID ALTERNATE No. 1</b>					\$85,037.50		\$135,345.30		\$107,238.00		\$133,175.00		\$105,540.00		\$133,202.00	
<b>CONTRACTORS BID ALTERNATE No. 1</b>					SAME		SAME		SAME		SAME		SAME		SAME	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE No. 1</b>					\$1,106,512.50		\$1,274,158.79		\$1,287,226.00		\$1,494,625.00		\$1,304,990.00		\$1,321,552.00	
<b>CONTRACTORS BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE No. 1</b>							\$1,223,158.79		SAME		SAME		SAME		SAME	

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,150,000.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Camino Construction LP		Joe Funk Construction		Austin Raymond Construction LLC		AVERAGES	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>BID ALTERNATE No. 1</b>											
A1	Remove and Replace - 4" Class "A" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	8000	SF	\$8.00	\$64,000.00	\$8.45	\$67,600.00	\$11.50	\$92,000.00	\$7.65	\$61,191.11
A2	Remove and Replace - 5" Class "A" Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement Including Curb	500	SF	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$11.05	\$5,525.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.68	\$4,337.78
A3	Remove and Replace - 6" Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement Including Curb	150	SF	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$12.35	\$1,852.50	\$13.50	\$2,025.00	\$11.82	\$1,772.67
A4	Saw, Remove and Dispose of Concrete Street, Driveway, or Alley Pavement Including Curb	1200	SF	\$1.56	\$1,872.00	\$13.00	\$15,600.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$3.62	\$4,348.00
A5	6" Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Alley Pavement Including Curb	2000	SF	\$12.00	\$24,000.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$8.79	\$17,575.56
A6	Remove and Replace - 6" Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Curb and 18" Gutter	70	LF	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$26.00	\$1,820.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$43.88	\$3,071.44
A7	Saw, Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	400	SF	\$1.33	\$532.00	\$11.70	\$4,680.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$3.97	\$1,587.11
A8	Compacted Clean Fill - Furnish and Install	5	CY	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$97.50	\$487.50	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$110.13	\$550.67
A9	4" Topsoil with Block Sod To Match Existing	3000	SF	\$1.33	\$3,990.00	\$3.06	\$9,180.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.58	\$7,730.00
A10	Utility, Irrigation or water Meter Box Adjustment	2	EA	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$495.56	\$991.11
A11	Remove and Replace Water Meter Box and Adjustment to Grade (Including Meter Box and Lid)	2	EA	\$785.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$895.71	\$1,791.42
A12	Water Meter Relocation, up to 1" in size (Including New Meter Box and Lid)	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,649.76	\$3,299.51
A13	Adjust Manhole Lids to Grade	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$742.34	\$1,484.69
A14	Structural Concrete, Class "C", including all incidentals (Sidewalks Steps and Retaining Wall)	2	CY	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$455.00	\$910.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$848.89	\$1,697.78
A15	Sidewalk Lug	100	LF	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$19.50	\$1,950.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.64	\$1,764.44
A16	Irrigation Lowering/Relocation	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,050.00	\$11,050.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,038.89	\$2,038.89
A17	Sidewalk Curb	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.40	\$2,340.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$18.67	\$1,866.67
A18	Traffic Control for High Volume Streets (including arrow boards, signs and barricades)	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,144.57	\$6,289.13
A19	Erosion Controls Install, Maintain and Remove	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,161.11	\$7,161.11
<b>TOTAL BID ALTERNATE No. 1</b>						\$129,859.00		\$200,095.00		\$145,450.00	\$130,549.09
<b>CONTRACTORS BID ALTERNATE No. 1</b>					SAME		SAME	\$232,595.00	\$145,700.00	SAME	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE No. 1</b>						\$1,516,445.00		\$1,518,262.50	\$1,537,725.00		\$1,373,499.64
<b>CONTRACTORS BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE No. 1</b>					SAME		SAME	\$1,550,762.50	\$1,552,600.00		

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,150,000.00

Certified By:   
 Steve Spanos, P.E., Director of Engineering